shall be kept in current or deposit account with the State Bank of India, or in any 

Nationalized Bank or invested in such securities as may be approved by the Government 

from time to time: 

Provided that the Corporation may keep on hand such sums not exceeding Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-five thousand only) as the Corporation may consider necessary. 

14. Temporary borrowing by the Corporation.— The Corporation may, for the 

purpose of meeting any current expenditure properly chargeable to revenue, borrow by way 

of temporary loan or  overdraft from any bank or otherwise, such sums as it may require on